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Date-21-05-2024

Dear Sir,

Sub : outcome of Board Meeting held on 21.t May,2024 (under Regulation 30 read with
Schedule lll of the Securities and Exchange Board of lndia (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Requlations, 201 5 ).

This is to inform you that, the Board of Directors of the Company at its lVleeting held on lVay 2'lst,
2024,inter alia, has approved the Audited Financial Result of the Company for the quafter ended 31,t
llarch 2024, pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing
0bligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 201 5.

The Meeting commenced at 3:30 PM and concluded at 04;10 P.M.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

For, Modern Malleables Ltd.

Siddhishree Jhunjhunwala
Director

Enclo : as above

To,

Head of the Listing Department,

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code : 517336

To,

Head of the Listing Department,

Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited,

7, Lyons Range,4Th Floor,

Kolkata - 700 001.

Script Code -023035

 SIDDHISHREE
JHUNJHUNWALA

 Digitally signed by
 SIDDHISHREE

JHUNJHUNWALA











 BISWANATH
JHUNJHUNWA

LA

 Digitally signed
 by BISWANATH

JHUNJHUNWALA





MODERN MALLEABLES LIMITED.
CIN : 127101W81982p1C035371

Registered Office : 538, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700016
Cash Flow Statement for the vear ended 31.03.24

Particulars As at
3y03t2024

As at
3u03t2023

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Profit for the year

Adjustments for :

Depreciation

Finance Cost

nterest income

Loss on sale of Mutual Funds

Profit on sale of Mutual Funds

Operating profit before Working Capital Changes
justments for

,lncrease)/Decrease in Trade Receivables

1 i ncrease)/Decrease in lnventories
(lncrease)/Decrease in Other Non current Flnancial Assets
(lncrease)/Decrease in Current Assets
(lncrease)/Decrease in Other Current Assets
lncrease/(Decrease) in Trade Payables

Increase/(Decrease) in Other non current Liabilities
increase/(Decrease) in other Current Liabillties
ncrease/(Decrease) in Provisslons
i!et lncome tax paid

itJet Cash from Operating Activities (A)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Interest Received

Loss on sale of Mutual Funds

Profit on sale of Mutual Funds

lnvestment in Shares & Others
Fixed Assets Purchased

Fixed Assets Disposal

i\let Cash from lnvesting Activities (B)

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Finance Cost

Net Cash u$ed in Financing Activities ( C )

i!et lncrease in Cash and Cash Equivalents (A+B+C)

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the year

Conrprises of :

a) Cash in hand

b)Balances in Bank

c) ln Fixed deposit with banl<s

Irlore s:

1.,243.29

(2,s71.48)

(0 13)

(82e.81)

6,84

\371.41)
1.,494.91,

(s3.77)

1.1.2

(1.6e

1.43.14

139.69

277.22

(40.1.2)

1.L9

78.56

1.7 4.90
(1,375.00)

(6e 83)

7.s3

0.38

78.77

1,000.05

11s

1,221.35

262.40)52r.1.2

1,,1,04.90

1,,079.21,

2,1,94.10

2,184.L0

Rs

1,875.42

73.57

(143.14)

139.69 20e.26)

RsRs

(174.90 (e6.3s)

1,,666.1,6 1, 13 1 .00

521.27

542.76

0.68

24.81

215.10

236.33

(178.17)

45.85

(2.70)
1,082.39) (300.36 1,172.15

583.78 2,303.76

5.82

49.47

2,129.9L

r,040.77

38.44

1,,079.21

1,079.27

00
(i) The above cash flow statement has been prepared under the Indirect N4ethod as set out in the lndian
Accounting Standards(lnd AS-7) "Cash Flow Statement ,,.

(iii) Previous year's figures have been regrouped /rearranged,wherever considered necessary.
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Date-21-05-2024

To,

Head of the Listing Department,

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,Mumbai .400 001

Scrip Code : 517336

TO,

Head of the Listing Depaftment,

Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited,
7, Lyons Range, 4Th Floor,

Kolkata - 700 001,

Script Code .023035

Dear Sir/lVadam,

sub : Declaration with respect to Audit Report rvith unmodified opinion

Pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(d) of the SEBI (Listing Obiigatlons & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
20'15, we hereby declare that IVis. B.R Khaitan & Co, Chartered Accountants, Statutory Auditors of the
Company have expressed un-modified opinion on the audited financial results for the financial year ended on
3'1st tVarch, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully
For, Modern Malleables Ltd,

Siddhishree Jh unjh unwala
Director

 SIDDHISHREE
JHUNJHUNWALA

 Digitally signed by
 SIDDHISHREE

JHUNJHUNWALA


